2.62/- (Rupees Two and Sixty-Two Paisa Only) per Warrant, determined in accordance with the 
provisions of Chapter V of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended 
and applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder, aggregating up to Rs. 23,58,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty-Three Crore and Fifty-Eight Lakh Only), for cash, subject to the shareholders’ approval. The 
names of the proposed allottees are mentioned below:    

S. N. Name of the Proposed Allotee Category No. of Warrants to be allotted (up to) 
  1 Animax Ventures Private Limited Non-Promoter  1,00,00,000